Mandee Bowsmith
Deputy Administrator
Office: 775-684-0105
Cell: 775-354-3635

mbowsmith@admin.nv.gov

Charity Clarke
Office: 775-684-0108

cclarke@admin.nv.gov

AFSCME local 4041 - President
Harry Schiffman
harry@nvafscme.org or

info@nvafscme.org

AFSCME local 4041 - Vice President
Sonja Whitten

sonja@nvafscme.org

NPU—President
Matt Kaplan

mkaplan@nevadapoliceunion.com

Quick Links:

LRU - Labor Relations Unit (nv.gov)

Labor Relations
Contact Sheet

LaborRelations@admin.nv.gov

775-684-0108
Labor Relations Unit (nv.gov)

Matt Lee
Office: 775-684-0140

Matt.Lee@admin.nv.gov

Union Information

NSLEOA - President
Adam Teti

Adam.Teti@nsleoa.org

NSLEOA - Vice President
Sean Gallagher

sean.gallagher@nsleoa.org

BBFA- President
Brett Taylor

battlebornfirefighters@gmail.com

BBFA- Secretary

Brian Esch
battlebornfirefighters@gmail.com
BBFA- Treasurer

Chad Mena

battlebornfirefighters@gmail.com

AFSCME - July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2023 AFSCME Collective Bargaining Agreement (nv.gov)

NSLEOA - NSLEOA (nv.gov)
BBFA - NSLEOA (nv.gov)



